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DESCRIPTION 

 

 
Direct Optd. Pr. relief Valve as a safety switch in the hydraulic switch designed 
with Guided poppet & Cushion arrangement for greater stability and noise 
control. Available in two sizes, 06, 10 with three mounting styles Threaded 
cartridge, Threaded port body, Manifold mounting body. Six pressure ranges: 
adjustable up to 25, 50, 100, 200, 315 & 400.Two options for pressure 
adjustment With set screw and Lock nut. With hand knob. 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
 
Construction--------------------------Direct acting, Guided poppet type. 
Mounting style-----------------------Threaded cartridge, Threaded port body, Sub plate mounting body. 
Interface-------------------------------Factory standard 
Mounting position-------------------Optional 
Flow direction------------------------From P to T 
Operating pressure---Port P-------400 bar. (Standard model) 

                                   For port T-------315 bar. 
Pressure setting ranges ------------Up to 25, 50, 100, 200, 315, 400 bar. 
Mass-------------------------------------Refer individual table. 
Performance---------------------------Refer graph. 
 

PERFORMANCE CURVE 

 

                                                      DRV 06                                                                               DRV 10 
 
 
 

Oil used: ISO VG 68, Viscosity: 68 cSt @ 40º C, Temp. @ test : 50º C 
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ORDERING CODE 
 
 

 DRV H 06 K 315 01   

                     
Direct Acting 
Pr. Relief Valve 

            Design Code Subject to change. 
For details refer in General 
specification sheet           

  

             
          

Hand Knob H             Pressure Ranges up to 
25,50,100,200,315,400 Set Screw S            

                 
Sizes 06, 10 

            K Cartridge Only 

           T Threaded Mounting 

           
S Manifold Mounting 

 

UNIT DIMENSIONS 
Cartridge Details 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Size Mass 
Kg 

AF
1 

A/F
2 

A/F 
3 M ØD 

1 
ØD 
2 

ØD 
3 

ØD 
4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 

±0.2 
L6 

±0.2 
L7 

±0.2 L8 L9 Tightening 
torque Nm. 

6 0.45 19 30 4 M28 x 1.5 43 25 15 6 64 60 61 65 45 35 19 15 55 120 

10 0.9 22 36 5 M35 x 1.5 48 32 19 10 77 78 75 80 52 41 23 18 69 140 
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Threaded Valve Details 

 
 

Size 
 

Mass 
Kg. 

 
A/
F1 

 
A/F
2 

 
A/F
3 

 
M 

 
ØD1 

 
ØD
2 

 
ØD3 

 
ØD4 

 
L1 

 
L2 

 
L3 

 
L4 

 
L5 

±0.2 

 
L6 

±0.2 

 
L7 

±0.2 

 
L8 

 
L9 

 
Tightening 
torque Nm. 

6 0.45 19 30 4 M28x1.5 43 25 15 6 64 60 61 65 45 35 19 15 55 120 

10 0.9 22 36 5 M35x1.5 48 32 19 10 77 80 78 80 52 41 23 18 69 140 

 
 
Manifold Mounting Details 

 

Siz
e 

Mass 
Kg. 

B1 B2 ØD1 ØD2 A/F
1 

A/F
2 

A/F
3 

L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 H1 H2 

6 1.1 45 60 43 6.6 30 19 4 65 58 15 80 55 4 40 21 
10 2.4 60 80 48 9 36 22 5 80 76 20 100 70 5 55 28 
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